

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).407/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2005 in  
COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CRLA No. 1367/2005 of The HIGH

RANGAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI MOHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 29/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.B.Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr.Girish Ananthamurthy, learned counsel for the petitioner started his

arguments at 12.40 p.m. and concluded at 2.45 p.m.. Thereafter Mr.Basava Prabhu S.Patil,

learned senior counsel for the respondent started and concluded at 3.05 p.m.. Arguments

concluded. Orders/Judgment reserved.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master

List of Books:

1. 2008(4) SCC p.54
2. 2008(1) SCC p.258
3. 1998(3) SCC p.249